

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/04/21 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO.

**PROJECT NO. 090E-451
PCN NO. i6fk
Engineer's Estimate \$ 74,036.23**

COUNTY: Lawrence & Meade Curb & Gutter and Erosion Repair on I90

CONTRACT TIME: November 12, 2021

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Hilt Construction Black Hawk SD		Tru-Form Construction Black Hawk SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	17,200.00	17,200.00
002	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	12.00		0.00	10.00	120.00	40.00	480.00
003	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	7.60		0.00	20.00	152.00	70.00	532.00
004	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	15.00		0.00	50.00	750.00	40.00	600.00
005	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	610.00		0.00	45.00	27,450.00	37.00	22,570.00
006	Gravel Cushion	Ton	37.00		0.00	53.00	1,961.00	40.00	1,480.00
007	6" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	SqYd	11.80		0.00	152.00	1,793.60	120.00	1,416.00
008	10" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	SqYd	69.00		0.00	149.00	10,281.00	160.00	11,040.00
009	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	70.00		0.00	15.00	1,050.00	8.00	560.00
010	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	219.00		0.00	5.00	1,095.00	2.55	558.45
011	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
012	Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00		0.00	100.00	200.00	120.00	240.00
013	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00
014	Type B69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	98.00		0.00	43.00	4,214.00	50.00	4,900.00
015	Modified Type P9 Concrete Gutter	Ft	34.00		0.00	43.00	1,462.00	50.00	1,700.00
016	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	31.00		0.00	50.00	1,550.00	25.00	775.00
017	Fertilizing	Lb	52.00		0.00	2.00	104.00	2.25	117.00
018	Fiber Mulching	Lb	799.00		0.00	2.00	1,598.00	1.50	1,198.50
019	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	1866.00		0.00	2.50	4,665.00	2.00	3,732.00
020	Articulated Concrete Mattress	SqYd	120.00		0.00	100.00	12,000.00	240.00	28,800.00
TOTAL					0.00		87,945.60		101,298.95

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/04/21 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO.

PROJECT NO. 090E-451
PCN NO. i6fk
Engineer's Estimate \$ 74,036.23

COUNTY: Lawrence & Meade **Curb & Gutter and Erosion Repair on I90**

CONTRACT TIME: November 12, 2021

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Mainline Contracting		Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	38,300.00	38,300.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
002	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	12.00	100.00	1,200.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
003	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	7.60	450.00	3,420.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
004	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	15.00	100.00	1,500.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
005	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	610.00	70.00	42,700.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
006	Gravel Cushion	Ton	37.00	60.00	2,220.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
007	6" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	SqYd	11.80	870.00	10,266.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
008	10" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	SqYd	69.00	320.00	22,080.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
009	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	70.00	55.00	3,850.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
010	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	219.00	1.40	306.60		0.00		0.00		0.00
011	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	2,700.00	2,700.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
012	Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00	74.00	148.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
013	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	740.00	740.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
014	Type B69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	98.00	120.00	11,760.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
015	Modified Type P9 Concrete Gutter	Ft	34.00	120.00	4,080.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
016	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	31.00	28.00	868.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
017	Fertilizing	Lb	52.00	2.20	114.40		0.00		0.00		0.00
018	Fiber Mulching	Lb	799.00	1.60	1,278.40		0.00		0.00		0.00
019	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	1866.00	2.50	4,665.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
020	Articulated Concrete Mattress	SqYd	120.00	200.00	24,000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
TOTAL					176,196.40		0.00		0.00		0.00